Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Donald Nelson
2 Richard Morris
3 Thomas Terrell
4 Jason Sullivan
5 Donald Nelson
6 Randy Wendling
7 Dustin Corliss
8 Brent Petersen
9 Ray Miller

10 Brad Meierotto

11 Scott Wiens

12 Glen Mikel

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State
Cat Spring TX
Neosho MO
Swisher 1A
Edgewood IA
Cat Spring TX
Manchester 1A
Cat Spring TX
Waverly 1A
Whitewright TX
West Point IA
Beatrice NE
Berwick 1A

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10
BUFFALO'S CHIPS

High Maintenance

Corn Burner

Whip It

Special Delivery

Run & Tell It

Heartbeat

Bad Decisions

High Cotton

Relentless

Susans NightMare

Distance

366.56
358.38
356.84
356.06
354.72
342.77
341.41
340.39
338.11
336.32
329.24

0.1

Points
28
26

0

0
25
24
23
22
21
20
19

0



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jamie Busch
2 Ed Miller
3 Eric Claypoole
4 Dean Christensen
5 Nick Christensen
6 Layne Thornton
7 Dustin Ridder
8 Ryan Thornton

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State
Mason City IA
Creston 1A
Macon MO
Cumberland 1A
Cumblerland 1A
Gravity IA
Hermann MO
Gravity IA

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Thuncer Struck 2

Foxy Lady

Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-
Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger
Nuttin Honey 2002 Ford Ranger
Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty

Stroker 2003 Ford F350
Backdraft

Distance

304.17
295.67
292.69
289.81
286.85
286.55
246.39
216.68

Points

0
27
26
25
24
23
22
21



Diesel 3.0 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Dalen Bell

2 Jason Wayman

3 Matt Poduska

4 Jess Hardessen

5 Dan Vallance

6 Chad Harbison

7 Garret Talcott

8 John Freeman

9 Matthew Schaefer
10 Brad Hammer

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Tuscombia MO Trailer Trendz
Novinger MO  Megatron

Solon 1A Bad Company
Gretna Ne Hard Times
Mineral Wells Tx The Farm Truck
Belvider IL Hard Way

Bean Burner
Osceola IA Purple Heart
Jessup IA Bananamax

Belvidere IL Syphony Of Destruction

Distance

294.68
294.28
291.28
281.06
276.3
262.44
250.73
236.48
6.19

266.33 DQ

Points

28
26
0

25

O O O O o



Light Limited Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Blake Otte
2 Bill Prince
3 Andrew Beckman
4 Jeff Geiger
5 Cody Meyer
6 Chris Meints
7 Cody Meyer
8 Gage Otte
9 Dave Prince

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Norfolk NE Frequent Flyer
West Hope ND Just Another Invador
Hoskins NE Pure Pressure

Allen NE Capt Hook I

Hooper NE Jet Lag

Cortland NE Burnin It Down

Hooper NE Retired Warfare

Norfolk Ne War Hawk
Candian War Hawk

Distance

367.76
341.28

330
318.46
313.63
308.21
307.15
305.87
301.31

Points

28

0
26
25
24
23
22
21

0



lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Brad Lundell Kiron la Johnny B Good 368.63 28
2 Denny Grote Dunlap la Crazy 8 355.58 26
3 Brady Goslar Ute IA Spare Time 354.2 25
4 Lukas Sievertsen Manilla 1A Grandpa's Dream 354.09 24
5 Mark Wiggins Prairie City la  Demon Deere 351.28 23
6 Jerry Hanigan Dunlap la Forever Red 348.88 22
7 Blake Arnold Washington IA Minor Disturbance 346.67 0
8 Tony McMullen Memdon IL Bad Influence 346.46 0
9 Mike Hargens Schleswig IA  Wild Side 341.7 21
10 Kyle Sullivan Manchuster 1A Silent Partner Unknown 341.46 0
11 Curtis Jensen Greeley ia Tasmanian Deere 339.99 0
12 Mike Masonbrink Gretna NE Inches Matter 338.95 20
13 Chris Bates Keswick lowa  The Unknown 338.91 0
14 Brett England Diagonal 1A Runnin Late 338.74 19
15 Denny Grote Dunlap la Fear the Fawn 338.63 18
16 Brad Zech Ravenna NE Dark Horse 328.59 17
17 Ryan Pickard Melborne I1A Topaz Tonic 327.9 16
18 Adam Burkhalter Fairfield 1A Deere Country Reloaded 321.88 0
19 Tim Dunklau Arlington NE Ground Force 161.82 15
20 Kent England Mount Ayr 1A All Jacked Up 72.36 14

21 Larry Jester Whitewright TX Trail & Error 0 BR 13



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jason Valentine
2 Chuck Schlueter
3 Cory Schlueter
4 Jim Scheffler
5 Ryan Boysen
6 Randy Dunklau
7 Tom Scheffler

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Uionville MO Fools Gold
Carrollton MO  Barn Buddy

Carrollton MO  Barn Burner JD 4020
Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun Case IH 195
Onawa IA Under Construction

Arlington NE Green Acres JD 4250

Hancock 1A Just 4 Fun

Distance
320.69
306.86
295.59
269.47
145.31

57.62
40.97

Points
0

0

27

26

0

25

24



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance  Points



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Grey Porter

2 Lane Aldrich

3 Kyle Carstens

4 Doug Sobotka

5 Tony Wortmann

6 Connor Metting

7 Clint Metting

8 Kyle Pedley

9 David Yarick
10 Bryce VanGenderen
11 Cody Yarick
12 Robert Davison

lowa State Fair
Tuesday, August 16, 2022

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Mercer MO Gang Green John Deere 8410
Exceisior Spring: Too Far Gone

Parker KS Lotta Green 1996 Chev 3500
Diagonal 1A Let's Go

Montgomery City Tapped Out IH 1066

Nordheim TX  Bull Wagon

Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck

Ocheyedan IA  Wide Loose Deere

Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere  JD 8520

Eddyville 1A Geared Green

Rich Hill MO Gone JD 4520

Maloy 1A Red Iron 1066 International

Distance

337.11
328.79
322.87
321.29
321.04
313.05
312.29
311.22
307.88
306.71
304.54

22.24 DQ

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21

0
20
19
18
17



